





## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR HEALTH & MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.

Subject:

Transfer/posting / Modification thereof.

Ref:

Government Order No. 655-JK(HME) of 2023 dated 11.08.2023 of H&ME Department.

Government Order No.775 -JK(HME) of 2023

Dated: 19.09.2023

In the interest of Administration and patient care, sanction is, hereby, accorded to the transfer/posting/modification of following Medical Officers with immediate effect:-

S No.	Name of the Doctor with Designation	Present place posting	of	New place o	f posting	
1.	Dr. Navneet Kour,	CHC Bishnah	1	Associated	Hospital,	Government
	(MD Physiology),		İ	Medical Coll	ege, Doda on	the standard
	Medical Officer.		t	terms of de	putation and	her services
			5	shall be utili:	zed for faculty	purposes till
			1	regular appo	ointment(s) is	made in the
			(	discipline of	Physiology.	
2.	Dr. Leena Jad,	Under orders	of	Associated	Hospital,	Government
	(MD Physiology),	Transfer to	GMC	Medical Col	llege, Udham	pur on the
	Medical Officer.	Rajouri in tern	is of	standard ter	ms of deputat	ion.
		Government Orde	er No.			
		655-JK(HME) of	2023			
		dated 11.08.2023				
3.	Dr. Romesh Chander,	Under orders	of	He shall re	port in DHS	J for further
	(Dip. Ortho and	Transfer to	GMC	posting/adju	ıstment.	
	Anatomy),	Rajouri in tern	ns of			
	Medical Officer.	Government Orde	er No.			
		655-JK(HME) of	2023			
		dated 11.08.2023				

My

Page 1 of 2

4.	Dr. Arban Kumar,	GMC Jammu	GMC Rajouri on the standard terms of			
	(MD Anatomy),		deputation and his services shall be			
	Medical Officer.		utilized for faculty purposes till regular			
			appointment(s) is made in the			
			discipline of Anatomy.			

## By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

## (Bhupinder Kumar)IAS

Secretary to the Government Health & Medical Education Department

Dated: 19.09.2023

No.HD-Gaz0Gen/764/2022-02 (E-7280135) Copy to the:-

1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.

- 2. Joint Secretary (Jammu, Kashmir & Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 3. Principal, Government Medical College, Doda/Udhampur/Rajouri.
- 4. Director, Archives, Archeology & Museums, J&K.
- 5. Director, Health Services, Jammu.
- 6. OSD with Advisor (B) to the Lieutenant Governor.
- 7. Concerned doctor(s).
- 8. Private Secretary to the Secretary, Health and Medical Education Department.

9. Government Order file/Stock file/I/c Website H&ME.

(Pamposh Ganju)

Under Secretary to the Government Health & Medical Education Department